

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 69/2023

NIYAZ AHMAD GABROO AND ANR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Javid Hamid, Advocate.

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nadia Abdullah, Assisting Counsel.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

22.07.2024

Reply has been filed by respondents, copy whereof be furnished to counsel for the petitioner by respondents within weeks time.

List on 04.09.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

22.07.2024

*Ishaq*