

Sr. No.36

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) No.69/2023**

**Niyaz Ahmad Gabroo and Another.**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Javaid Hameed, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**Union Territory of J&K and Another.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla-u-din Ganie, DyAG with  
Ms. Shaila Shameem, Assisting Counsel.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.09.2024**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for a short adjournment so as to assist the Court properly on the next date of hearing.
2. Adjourned as prayed for.
3. List this matter on 08.11.2024.
4. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**04.09.2024**  
*Sakeena*