

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**(Through Virtual Mode)**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 69/2023

Niyaz Ahmad Gabroo & Anr

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Javid Hamid, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K & Anr

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(05.02.2025)**

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondents shall produce before this Court on the next date of hearing the Case Diary for perusal of the Court.
- 02.** List this matter for consideration on **23.04.2025**.
- 03.** Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**05.02.2025**  
Vijay