

S. No. 50

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M)/69/2023

NIYAZ AHMAD GABROO AND ANR ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Javid Hamid, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANR ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.12.2025

Adjourned at request of learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 24.02.2026.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.12.2025

Shabroz