

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 69/2023
CrIM(159/2023).

NIYAZ AHMAD GABROO AND ANR.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Javid Hamid, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Mohsin ul Showkat Qadiri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

07-04-2026

Learned counsel for the respondents is requested to produce the Case Diary relating to the impugned FIR on next date of hearing.

Be listed for consideration on 8th of May, 2026.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

07-04-2026

Showkat Khan